
                         Carolina District Horticulture Judges 2023 
 
 
Barbara Arthur 
704-567-1798 
bbarthur3@yahoo.com 
 
Edmund Easter 
Lenna Easter 
252-726-0359 
lennaeaster@msn.com  
 
Richard Hanlon 
305-546-7571 
rhanlon@frontier.com 
 
Robin Z. Hough 
281-414-7959 
rzhough@gmail.com 
 
Lynn Hunt 
828-743-3388 
gardenwriter@frontier.com 
 
Steve Lawson 
336-301-8437 
slawson@brookstowninn.com 
 
Don Myers 
919-761-1707 
rokirose@nc.rr.com 
 
 



Robert Myers 
704-639-1706 
rmyers@theperfectrose.com 
 
William Patterson 
864-682-7673 
laurensroseman@aol.com 
 
Satish Prabhu 
803-736-2125 
prabhusatish279@gmail.com  
 
Kenneth Schmidt 
252-353-2071 
kschmidt835@gmail.com 
 
Janice Sellers 
276-340-6128 
2sellers@comcast.net 
 
Jimmy Speas 
336-416-5838 
Jlspeas1@gmail.com 
 
Frank Van Lenten 
864-270-5137 
fvanlenten@charter.net 
Rita Van Lenten 
864-270-6786 
ashgram1@charter.net 
 
Susan Waites 
803-381-2361 



mswaites@sc.rr.com 
 
Richard Wickett 
864-836-6971 
rwickett2@bellsouth.net  
 
 


